

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26542/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-06-2019 in SA No. 0277/1996 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

DIGAMBER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKTABAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rajeshri Nivuratirao Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners submits that the issue raised in this special leave petition is pending consideration before the larger Bench as directed in terms of judgment reported in (2011) 11 SCC 1.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the prayer for interim relief, returnable in three weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

