

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26542/2019

DIGAMBER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKTABAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rajeshri Nivuratirao Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 is yet not served. Ld. Advocate, Mr.Subodh S. Patil appears for respondent No.1. He seeks one week's time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars of respondent Nos.2, 5 & 6 within two weeks.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent No.3 within two weeks.

Respondent No.4 has expired. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that she will file application for deleting the name of deceased respondent No.4. if application so filed, be processed as per rules.

List again on 18.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar