

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 26542/2019

DIGAMBER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKTABAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rajeshri Nivuratirao Reddy, AOR (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR (N/P)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one has put appearance on behalf of the parties through
video conference facility, when the matter was called for hearing.

List after four weeks.

(JATINDER KAUR)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR