

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).26542/2019

DIGAMBER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKTABAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 28335/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT, IA No. 93093/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 28328/2023 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER AND IA No. 93091/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 06-10-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

or Petitioner(s) Ms. Rajeshri Nivuratirao Reddy, AOR
Ms. Shivani Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.93091 of 2022 and I.A. Nos.28328 & 28335 of 2023

Notice on all these applications, returnable in four weeks.

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted, as prayed for.

I.A. No.93093 of 2022 is ordered accordingly.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)