

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26542/2019

DIGAMBER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKTABAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rajeshri Nivuratirao Reddy, AOR
Ms. Anvesha Deb, Adv.
Ms. Sangita Gharai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No.4.1(4).

It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that fresh particulars would be provided in respect of Respondent No. 4.1(4).

Let the same be filed within a period of four weeks. If particulars be provided, let the notice be issued to said respondent.

Service is complete on respondent Nos. 4.1.1, 4.1.2, 4.1.3, 4.2 and 4.3 to 4.5 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 6.12.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

MG