

ITEM NO.16

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26542/2019

DIGAMBER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKTABAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Rajeshri Nivuratirao Reddy, AOR
Ms. Shalvi Dey, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Opportunity to file counter affidavit by respondent
No.1 has already been declined.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2, 3, 5, 6 and
proposed Lr nos. 4.1.1 to 4.1.3, 4.2 to 4.5 but none has
entered appearance.

Ld.Counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh
steps and to file fresh particulars, despite the grant of
last opportunity, for service on proposed Lr. no. 4.1.4.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

rd

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar