

ITEM NO.1753

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26542/2019

DIGAMBER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKTABAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-07-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Rajeshri Nivuratirao Reddy, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to furnish fresh particulars.
2. List this matter after four weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI BHARDWAJ)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR