

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26542/2019

DIGAMBER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKTABAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-05-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Rajeshri Nivuratirao Reddy, AOR
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Subodh S. Patil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner(s) Ms. Ritu
Reniwal, prays for time to complete the service on
respondent No. 4.1.4.As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted, within
which period, service shall be completed.(RAHUL KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)